Incident Date Report Number

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025

2/19/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

RMP25-000375

RMP25-000376

RMP25-000377

RMP25-000378
RMP25-000379

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
0 BLOCK OAK CREEK RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
APPROX LOC:3306

MARTIN CT

WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD
WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD
200 BLOCK STILLWATER
CT

5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
200 BLOCK STILLWATER
CT

200 BLOCK STILLWATER
CT

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3900 BLOCK RAVEN LN
3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

0 BLOCK JUNIPER RD

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

BURGLARY

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 2

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
LOUD NOISE

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/24/2025 9:34:50 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025
2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025
2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

RMP25-000380

RMP25-000381

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1700 BLOCK W
ALGONQUIN RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

400 BLOCK COLLEGE
CROSSING

3900 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

2600 BLOCK WILKE RD
3200 BLOCK MEACHAM
RD

2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: WEST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS
RD

ELEVATOR CALL

ELEVATOR CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON CITATION ISSUED

CODE 3 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

LOUD MUSIC OTHER/UNFOUNDED
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/24/2025 9:34:50 AM



