



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/19/2025		0 BLOCK OAK CREEK RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/19/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2025	RMP25-000375	1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/19/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2025		APPROX LOC:3306 MARTIN CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2025	RMP25-000376	WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2025		WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
2/19/2025		200 BLOCK STILLWATER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2025		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/19/2025		200 BLOCK STILLWATER CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2025		200 BLOCK STILLWATER CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/19/2025		3900 BLOCK RAVEN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2025	RMP25-000377	3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/19/2025	RMP25-000378	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
2/19/2025	RMP25-000379	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2025		0 BLOCK JUNIPER RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/19/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
2/19/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
2/19/2025		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2025		1700 BLOCK W ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
2/19/2025	RMP25-000380	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON	CITATION ISSUED
2/19/2025		400 BLOCK COLLEGE CROSSING	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2025		3900 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2025	RMP25-000381	2600 BLOCK WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/19/2025		2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/19/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/19/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2025		APPROX LOC: WEST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT